Pure performance
 Steady ™ 1300 Series
22
Available
EASY TO SELECT, CLOSE AT HAND, RIGHT PUMP FOR YOUR NEEDS
Value for money
E F F I C I E N T,  P OW E R F U L
Reliable

Replacement kit
Simple kit to replace an old pump
or upgrade to a larger model
Kit contents:
•	 Guide claw with bolts
Guide bars
not included
Upgrade
transportable
permanent
Steady™
1310
Non-clog
* Pumps come standard with thermal switches. For information on configuring the right order number, see page 7.
Model Outl (in) Installation Pole Freq (Hz) Phase Max Shaft Power Curve no Voltage Cable Order number*
1310S 50 P, S 2 50 3 [see chart] S60, S64 380, 400 10   1310S-50-.253.---.---/-
Selection table*
8
Performance curves
Model 1310S

Max submergence 20 m
Max fluid temp 40 C
pH range of pumped liquid 5,5 - 14
Material data
Impeller stainless steel
Pump housing grey cast iron
Stator housing grey cast iron
Shaft stainless steel
Inner mechanical seal carbon/aluminum oxide
Outer mechanical seal cemented carbide/aluminum oxide
O-rings nitrile
Cable sheathing nitrile
Pump dimensions (mm)
9
DN Free-standing Wet well Replacement
50 included 1310-50P 1310-50R
Installation kit selection table*
* For more information, see page 6
DN 50
0

. M
as
te
r
. 1
 .
20
12
09
10
Steady™
1310
Vortex
* Pumps come standard with thermal switches. For information on configuring the right order number, see page 7.
Model Outl (in) Installation Pole Freq (Hz) Phase Max Shaft Power Curve no Voltage Cable Order number*
1310H 50 P, S 2 50 3 [see chart] V51, V53, V55 380, 400 5 1310H-50-.253.---.---/5
1310M 65 P, S 2 50 3 [see chart] V31, V33, V35 380, 400 5 1310M-65-.253.---.---/5
Selection table*
10
Performance curves
* For more information, see page 6
11
1310H 1310M
A N/A N/A
B 503 503
C 309 410
D 119 119
E 190 291
1310H 1310M
F 115 106
G 125 106
H 157 280
J N/A N/A
K N/A N/A
Pump dimensions (mm)
DN Free-standing Wet well Replacement
50 included 1310-50P 1310-50R
65 1310-65S 1310-65P 1310-65R
Installation kit selection table*
Model 1310H 1310M
Impeller Type Vortex Vortex
Outlet size (mm) 50 65

14
18
 H
 [m
]
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 Q [m3/h]
0 5 10 15 20 Q [l/s]
 DN65
V31 [2.4kW]
V33 [1.89kW]
V35 [1.49kW]
V31V33V35
DN 65
* Pumps come standard with thermal switches. For information on configuring the right order number, see page 7.
Model Outl (in) Installation Pole Freq (Hz) Phase Max Shaft Power Curve no Voltage Cable Order number*
1315S 80 X 2 50 3 [see chart] S70, S74 380, 400 10 1315S-80-.253.---.---/-
1315M 100 X 4 50 3 [see chart] S60, S62, S63 380, 400 10 1315M-100-.453.---.---/-
Selection table*
12
Performance curves
DN 100

1315
Non-clog
1315S 1315M
A 608 624
B 508 524
C 420 475
D 190 190
E 230 285
1315S 1315M
F 190 190
G 190 190
H 90 109
J 190 209
K 100 100
DN Free-standing Wet well Replacement
80 1315-80S 1315-80P 1315-80R
100 1315-100S 1315-100P 1315-100R
Installation kit selection table*
* For more information, see page 6
Pump dimensions (mm)
13

pH range of pumped liquid 5,5 - 14
Material data
Impeller grey cast iron
Pump housing grey cast iron
Stator housing grey cast iron
Shaft stainless steel
Inner mechanical seal carbon/aluminum oxide
Outer mechanical seal cemented carbide/aluminum oxide
O-rings nitrile
Cable sheathing nitrile
Steady™
1315
Vortex
* Pumps come standard with thermal switches. For information on configuring the right order number, see page 7.
Model Outl (in) Installation Pole Freq (Hz) Phase Max Shaft Power Curve no Voltage Cable Order number*
1315H 80 X 2 50 3 [see chart] V51, V53 380, 400 5 1315H-80X.253.---.---/5
1315M 100 X 4 50 3 [see chart] V31, V33 380, 400 5 1315M-100X.453.---.---/5
Selection table*
14
Performance curves
1315H 1315M

]
0 40 80 120 160 Q [m3/h]
0 10 20 30 40 Q [l/s]
 DN100
V31 [2.85kW]
V33 [2.03kW]
V31
V33
DN 100
Steady™
1320
Non-clog
Performance curves
* Pumps come standard with thermal switches and leakage detector. For information on configuring the right order number, see page 7.
Model Outl (in) Installation Pole Freq (Hz) Phase Max Shaft Power Curve no Voltage Cable Order number*
1320S 80 X 2 50 3 [see chart] S70, S74 380, 400 10 1320S-80-.253.---.---/-
1320H 100 X 4 50 3 [see chart] S87, S88 380, 400 10 1320H-100-.453.---.---/-
1320M 100 X 4 50 3 [see chart] S37, S38, S39 380, 400 10 1320M-100-.453.---.---/-
Selection table*
16
1320S 1320H 1320M
A 670 692 670
B 570 592 596
C 450 523 498
D 190 213 198
E 260 310 310
1320S 1320H 1320M
F 190 194 181
G 190 232 214
H 90 117 123
J 190 217 223
K 100 100 100
DN Free-standing Wet well Replacement
80 1320-80S 1320-80P 1320-80R
100 1320-100S 1320-100P 1320-100R
Installation kit selection table*
* For more information, see page 6
Pump dimensions (mm)
17

36
42
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 Q (l/s)
0 30 60 90 120 Q (m3/h)
H
 (m
)
S70 [7,17kW]
S74 [5,53kW]
S70S74
Steady™
1320
Vortex
* Pumps come standard with thermal switches and leakage detector. For information on configuring the right order number, see page 7.
Model Outl (in) Installation Pole Freq (Hz) Phase Max Shaft Power Curve no Voltage Cable Order number*
1320H 80 X 2 50 3 [see chart] V51, V53 380, 400 10 1320H-80X.253.---.---/10
1320M 100 X 4 50 3 [see chart] V31, V33 380, 400 10 1320M-100X.453.---.---/10
Selection table*
18
Performance curves
1320H 1320M
A 710 774
B 610 674
C 400 435
D 190 190
E 210 245
1320H 1320M
F 190 190
G 190 190
H 100 123
J 200 223
K 100 100
DN Free-standing Wet well Replacement
80 1320-100S 1320-100P 1320-100R
100 1320-150S 1320-150P 1320-150R
Installation kit selection table*
* For more information, see page 6
Pump dimensions (mm)
19

H
 [m
]
0 40 80 120 160 200 Q [m3/h]
0 10 20 30 40 50 Q [l/s]
 DN100
V31 [5.63kW]
V33 [4.21kW]
V33 V31
DN 100
Steady™
1325
Non-clog
* Pumps come standard with thermal switches and leakage detector. For information on configuring the right order number, see page 7.
Model Outl (in) Installation Pole Freq (Hz) Phase Max Shaft Power Curve no Voltage Cable Order number*
1325H 100 X 4 50 3 [see chart] S51, S53, S55 380, 400 10 1325H-100-.453.---.---/-
1325M 150 X 4 50 3 [see chart] S31, S32 380, 400 10 1325M-150-.453.---.---/-
Selection table*
20
Performance curves
1320H 1320M
A 752 759
B 632 659
C 531 550
D 201 220
E 330 330
1320H 1320M
F 185 190
G 220 259
H 105 135
J 205 235
K 100 100
DN Free-standing Wet well Replacement
100 1325-100S 1325-100P 1325-100R
150 1325-150S 1325-150P 1325-150R
Installation kit selection table*
* For more information, see page 6
Pump dimensions (mm)
21

Max submergence 20 m
Max fluid temp 40 C
pH range of pumped liquid 5,5 - 14
Material data
Impeller grey cast iron
Pump housing grey cast iron
Stator housing grey cast iron
Shaft stainless steel
Inner mechanical seal carbon/cemented carbide
Outer mechanical seal cemented carbide/cemented carbide
O-rings nitrile
Cable sheathing nitrile
Steady™
1330
Model Outl (in) Installation Pole Freq (Hz) Phase Max Shaft Power Curve no Voltage Cable Order number*
1330H 100 X 4 50 3 [see chart] S51, S52, S53 380, 400 10, 20 1330H-100-.453.---.---/-
1330M 150 X 4 50 3 [see chart] S31, S32, S33 380, 400 10, 20 1330M-150-.453.---.---/-
1330L 250 X 6 50 3 [see chart] S11, S12, S14 380, 400 10, 20 1330L-250-.653.---.---/-
22
DN 250
0
2

Selection table*
Performance curves
1320H 1320M 1320L
A No stand option No stand option No stand option
B 813 845 952
C 596 623 836
D 236 253 336
E 360 370 500
1320H 1320M 1320L
F 220 224 277
G 255 284 398
H No stand option No stand option No stand option
J No stand option No stand option No stand option
K No stand option No stand option No stand option
DN Wet well Replacement
100 1330-100P 1330-100R
150 1330-150P 1330-150R
250 1330-250P 1330-250R
Installation kit selection table*
* For more information, see page 6
Pump dimensions (mm)
no stand option
Model 1330H 1330M 1330L
Impeller Type Non-clog Non-clog Non-clog
Outlet size (mm) 100 150 250
Weight (kg) 300 300 410
Pole 4 4 6
Insulation Class F F F
Starts per hour 15 15 15
Pump data
Motor data
Voltage 380 V 400 V
Phase 3 3
Model 1330H/M | 1330L 1330H/M | 1330L
Starting Amps (A) 236 | 157 248 | 167
Full Load (A) 42 | 31 41 | 30
Full Loal Power Factor 0.90 | 0.87 0.88 | 0.84
Connection YD YD

Max submergence 20 m
Max fluid temp 40 C
pH range of pumped liquid 5,5 - 14
Material data
Impeller grey cast iron
Pump housing grey cast iron
Stator housing grey cast iron
Shaft stainless steel
Inner mechanical seal carbon/aluminum oxide
Outer mechanical seal cemented carbide/aluminum oxide
O-rings nitrile
Cable sheathing nitrile
Steady™
1335
Model Outl (in) Installation Pole Freq (Hz) Phase Max Shaft Power Curve no Voltage Cable Order number*
1335H 140 X 4 50 3 [see chart] S50, S52, S54, S56 380, 400 10, 20 1335H-140-.453.---.---/-
1335M 200 X 4 50 3 [see chart] S31, S33, S34 380, 400 10, 20 1335M-200-.453.---.---/-
1335L 300 X 6 50 3 [see chart] S10, S12, S15, S17 380, 400 10, 20 1335L-300-.653.---.---/-
24 25
* Pumps come standard with thermal switches and leakage detector. For information on configuring the right order number, see page 7.
Selection table*
Performance curves
1320S 1320H 1320M
A N/A N/A N/A
B 988 997 1110
C 733 803 1019
D 283 303 419
E 450 500 600
1320S 1320H 1320M
F 263 267 334
G 306 342 465
H No stand option No stand option No stand option
J No stand option No stand option No stand option
K No stand option No stand option No stand option
DN Wet well Replacement
140 1335-140P 1335-140R
200 1335-200P 1335-200R
300 1335-300P 1335-300R
Installation kit selection table*
* For more information, see page 6
Pump dimensions (mm)
no stand option